RESOLUTION NO. 2021-003

A RESOLUTION FOR AN ADDITIONAL REGISTRATION TO THE OHIO TOWNSHIP ASSOCIATION 2021 ONLINE CONFERENCE

The Board of Trustees of Franklin Township, Franklin County, Ohio met remotely via teleconference in a special session on January 7, 2021, at 12:00 p.m., and the following Trustees were present:

 $(\sqrt{\ })$ Aryeh Alex $(\sqrt{\ })$ John Fleshman $(\sqrt{\ })$ Ralph Horn

Trustee Alex moved for the adoption of the following Resolution:

WHEREAS, it is necessary to have the Assistant Fiscal Officer renew her Public Records Certification, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to have the Assistant Fiscal Officer to obtain the required continuing education to be able to perform her job duties appropriately, including being able to act in the stead of the fiscal officer's absence;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES OF FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP, FRANKLIN COUNTY:

SECTION 1, to allow for registration to the Ohio Township Association 2021 Online Conference of Assistant Fiscal Officer, Robyn Watkins, at a cost not to exceed \$65.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-003

Trustee Fleshman seconded the Resolution, the roll was called for its

adoption and the vote was	as follows:	
$\sqrt{\text{YES}}/\square$ NO: Alex $\sqrt{\text{YES}}$	ES/□ NO: Fleshman	√YES/□ NO: Horn
	Trustee Aryeh A	llex
	Trustee John Fl	eshman
	Trustee Ralph H	Iorn
Attested to on this 7 th day o	of January, 2021:	
It is hereby certified that to liability has been lawfully process of collection to the Professional & Technical S certification now outstand	appropriated and is in t credit of the 1000-110-3 Services Fund, free from	the treasury or in the 19-0000 Other
Fiscal Officer Mary Rhineh	iart	